BUSIT Card fares

Hamilton

Silverdale

Tauwhare

Morrinsville

Te Aroha

$2.40

$2.95

$2.20

$4.10
$3.90

$2.20

$6.00
$5.45
$4.40

$3.05

$8.20
$7.65
$6.30
$5.45

$3.05

Hamilton $1.70 $1.90 $2.10 $2.95 $4.20
Silverdale $1.15 $2.00 $2.75 $3.90
Tauwhare $1.25 $2.30 $3.15
Morrinsville $1.60 $2.75
Te Aroha $1.60
University
of Waikato Silverdale ELES Morrinsville Te Aroha Paeroa
and Wintec
Hamilton $1.70 $2.10 $2.90 $4.20 $5.70
Silverdale $1.50 $2.70 $3.80 $5.40
Tauwhare $1.50 $3.10 $4.40
Morrinsville $2.10 $3.80
Te Aroha $2.10
Cash fares

Hamilton

Silverdale

Tauwhare

Morrinsville

Te Aroha

$3.30

$4.10

$3.00

$5.90
$5.60

$3.20

$8.40
$7.70
$6.40

$4.30

$11.80
$11.00
$9.00
$7.70

$4.30

Hamilton

Silverdale

Tauwhare

Morrinsville

Te Aroha

$2.20

$2.70

$1.60

$2.90
$2.80

$1.70

$4.20
$3.90
$3.30

$2.20

$6.00
$5.60
$4.60
$3.90

$2.20

How to use the bus

Please stand at the bus stop and clearly signal to the driver,
by raising your arm as the bus approaches.

Please pay your fare to the driver. It really helps if you have
the correct fare or are ready with your BUSIT card.

When you want to get off the bus please press the stop button
as you near your stop. Remain seated until the bus stops.

Accessible buses

Buses on this service are wheelchair friendly. The
@ operator always aims to operate accessible buses;
however there may be times when this is not possible for
operational reasons.

Fare information

We have a range of great value fares. The BUSIT card entitles
the user to discounted travel compared to the cash fare.

You can purchase a BUSIT card from the bus driver,
Morrinsville i-SITE or at the Transport Centre.

Child fares

Child fares apply to children aged 5-14 and year 9-13
students with approved school identification or when in
school uniform. Children under 5 travel free.

SuperGold

All SuperGold card holders travel free during off-peak hours
-9am-3pm and from 6.30pm to the end of service Monday to
Friday and anytime on weekends and public holidays.

University of Waikato and Wintec

All University of Waikato and Wintec students and staff
receive a 30% discount on single adult BUSIT card fares.
This concession is valid at all times to all locations on BUSIT
services - not just to and from campus.

Show the driver your University of Waikato or Wintec staff

or student ID and the discount will be applied to your BUSIT
card fare.

Christmas and New Year

Over the Christmas and New Year period, some services may
not operate. Please always check www.busit.co.nz before
travelling over this time.

Morrinsville
Paeroa

Get in touch

We want you to enjoy using our services and are
working hard to make sure you find them easy
and reliable to use, so if you have feedback please
contact us by email or phone:

BUSIT@waikatoregion.govt.nz
@ 0800 205 305

Lost property

If you have lost an item on the bus, please call the
team at the Transport Centre on 07 859 0509 or visit
the BUSIT counter inside the Transport Centre.

Disclaimer

This information is a true and accurate guide

to times and services described at the time of
publication. However, Waikato Regional Council
reserves the right to change the timetable, route
operated and conditions without notice.

@ busit.co.nz
@ 0800 205 305

El facebook.com/busitwaikato

Effective 20 January 2020

Morrinsville
Paeroa
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Download the Transit
Realtime app for up to the
minute bus arrival times.
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Times in BOLD are scheduled, all other times are
approximate.

* The services marked with an asterix travel via Clyde St, Knighton Rd (for University of
Waikato) and Ruakura Rd.

All other trips travel via Clyde St, Knighton Rd, Cambridge Rd and Hillcrest Rd.
Please note the bus no longer travels along Naylor St or Grey St.

is no charge for using the bike rack.
Loading and unloading the bike is
the responsibility of the passenger.

For more information, please visit

busit.co.nz or pick up a bike rack
information flyer on the bus.
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